Resolution of IQAC Meeting held on 15.07.2020

An emergent meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the College took place on 15.07.2020 at 12 Noon in the chamber of the Principal-in-Charge to discuss the following agenda-

- 1) Uploading of pending AQAR 2018-19
- 2) Review of the 2nd Cycle NAAC accreditation process.
- 3) Organization of a webinar specifically on the topic of COVID-19 infection and management.
- 4) Review of the action taken on resolutions of the last IQAC meeting held on 12.05.2020

The following IQAC members were present-

- 1. Dr. Rita Das Nayak, Principal-in-Charge
- 2. Dr. Samir Kumar Diabagh, Assistant Professor
- 3. Dr. Parthasarathi Debray, Assistant Professor
- 4. Dr. Rousan Ali, Assistant Professor
- 5. Sri Prasenjit Debbarma, Assistant Professor
- 6. Smt. Patriot Debbarma, Assistant Professor
- 7. Sri Debashis Roy Chowdhry, Assistant Professor

Resolutions:-

- 1. Resolved that all out effort will be made to complete the upload the pending AQAR 2018-19.
- Resolved that after submission of AQAR 2018-19 the AQAR 2019-20 will be uploaded, followed by preparation of SSR and submission of IIQA to start the ball rolling for the 2nd cycle NAAC assessment.
- 3. HODs of Bioscience departments (Human Physiology, Botany and Zoology) will be requested to explore the possibilities of organizing a Webinar specifically on the topic of COVID-19 infection ans management for the benefit of the society at a large.
- 4. Action taken report on resolutions of the last IQAC meeting held on 12.05.2020was passed.

Debashis Roychously 15/7/2000

(Debashis Roy Chowdhury) Assistant Professor and Coordinator, IQAC Netaji Subhash Mahavidyalaya Udaipur, Gomati, Tripura

Je du 15.7.20

(Dr. Rita Das Nayak) Principal-in-Charge Netaji Subhash Mahavidyalaya Udaipur, Gomati, Tripura